Nov-21
10/12
13/14
20/21

21
28
Dec-21
4/5
9/10
11/12
19

Jan-22

15/16
16
22/23
29/30
30
Feb-22
517
12/13
19/20
20
26/27
27
Mar-22

19/20
20
26/27
27
Apr-22
2/3

9/10
17
24

May-22
15
29

Jun-22
19
26

Jul-22
17
31

Canterbury Dressage Gp

Otago Dressage Gp

South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Gp
North Canterbury Dressage Gp

Northern Equestrian Group

Southland Dressage Gp
Dressage NZ

Canterbury Dressage Gp

North Canterbury Dressage Gp

Nelson Dressage Gp

North Canterbury Dressage Gp
Southland Dressage Gp
Ashburton Dressage Gp
Northern Equestrian Group

SICH

Otago Dressage Gp

South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Gp
North Canterbury Dressage Gp

Southland Dressage Gp

Northern Equestrian Group

Canterbury Dressage Gp
Otago Dressage Gp

North Canterbury Dressage Gp
Southland Dressage Gp
Northern Equestrian Group

Canterbury Dressage Gp
Canterbury Dressage Gp
Central Otago Dressage Gp
North Canterbury Dressage Gp
Northern Equestrian Group

North Canterbury Dressage Gp
Northern Equestrian Group

North Canterbury Dressage Gp
Northern Equestrian Group

North Canterbury Dressage Gp
Northern Equestrian Group

North Island Premier League Events

16/17 Oct Central Districts Feilding
23/25 Oct Bay of Plenty Taupo NEC
30/31 Oct Wellington Masterton
6/7 Nov Northland Whangarei
19/21 Nov Auckland-Manukau Clevedon
20/21 Nov Gisborne Gisborne
27/28 Nov Northern Hawkes Bay Hastings
11/12 Dec Southern Hawkes Bay Dannervirke
18/19 Dec Taihape Taihape
15/16 Jan Taranaki Hawera
22/23 Jan Wairarapa Masterton
22/23 Waitemata Woodhill Sands
29/30 Jan Dressage NZ - U25 Champs  Taupo NEC
18/20 Feb Waikato (NICH) Taupo NEC
9/14 Mar HOY Hastings
24/27 Mar Dressage NZ - Nationals Taupo NEC
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South Island Premier League Events

23/24 Oct Marlborough Marlborough EP
30/31 Oct Nelson Rough Island EP
13/14 Nov  Otago Taieri

20/21 Nov  South Canterbury/North Otago Waimate

4/5 Dec Southland Gore

9/10 Dec Dressage NZ - WDC Christchurch NEC

Christchurch NEC
Ashburton
Christchurch NEC

11/12 Dec  Canterbury
29/30 Jan Ashburton
5/7 Feb South Island

E: dressage@nzequestrian.org.nz
Emag: https://lissuu.com/dressagenzbulletin

Web: www.nzequestrian.org.nz
Cover image credit: Libby Law Photography
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Aug-21
1
7
7
8
14
22
28/29
28
29
29
Sep-21

11/12
11/12
11
12
12
19
19
19
26
26
Oct-21
9
10
10
10
10
16/17
17
17
17
20
23/25
30/31
Nov-21
6
6/7
7
11
14
14
19/21
20/21
21
21
27/28
28

NORTH ISLAND

Waikato Equestrian Centre
Taranaki Dressage Gp

Woodhill Sands Dressage Gp
Rotorua Dressage Gp

Northern Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp
Wairarapa Dressage Gp

Woodhill Sands Dressage Gp
Northern Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp
Auckland-Manukau Dressage Gp
Taupo Dressage Gp

Waikato Equestrian Centre
Wairarapa Dressage Gp

Rotorua Dressage Gp

Woodhill Sands Dressage Gp
Taranaki Dressage Gp

Bay of Islands Dressage Gp
Morrinsville/Te Aroha Dressage Gp
Auckland-Manukau Dressage Gp
Gisborne Dressage Gp
Tauranga Dressage Gp

Bay of Islands Dressage Gp
Horowhenua Dressage Gp

Taranaki Dressage Gp

Central Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp
Gisborne Dressage Gp
Morrinsville/Te Aroha Dressage Gp
Waitemata Dressage Gp

Central Districts Dressage Gp
Auckland-Manukau Dressage Gp
Northland Dressage Gp

Waikato Dressage Gp

Northern Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp
Bay of Plenty Dressage Gp
Wellington Dressage Gp

Morrinsville/Te Aroha Dressage Gp
Northland Dressage Gp

Tauranga Dressage Gp

Central Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp
Taupo Dressage Gp

Warkworth Dressage Gp
Auckland-Manukau Dressage Gp
Gisborne Dressage Gp

Bay of Islands Dressage Gp
Waikato Dressage Gp

Northern Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp
Warkworth Dressage Gp
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L, PE
PL, PE
L, PE

L, PE

PL, PE
PL, PE
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PL, PE
PL

L, PE
PL, PE

Dec-21
3/5
11
11/12
12
18/19
19
19
Jan-22
8/9
15/16
22/23
22/23
29/30
30
31
Feb-22
6
13
13
13
13
18/20
20
20
27
27
27
27
Mar-22
6
6
8/13
19/20
20
24/27
27
Apr-22

9/10
10
10
10
10
16
17

23/24

30/1

Dressage NZ

Morrinsville/Te Aroha Dressage Gp
Southern Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp
Waitemata Dressage Gp

Taihape Dressage Gp

Warkworth Dressage Gp

Woodhill Sands Dressage Gp

Waikato Equestrian Centre
Taranaki Dressage Gp
Wairarapa Dressage Gp
Waitemata Dressage Gp
Dressage NZ

Warkworth Dressage Gp
Rotorua Dressage Gp

Horowhenua Dressage Gp
Auckland-Manukau Dressage Gp
Northland Dressage Gp
Tauranga Dressage Gp
Wellington Dressage Gp
Waikato Dressage Gp

Eastern Bay of Plenty Dressage Gp
Gisborne Dressage Gp
Auckland-Manukau Dressage Gp
Bay of Islands Dressage Gp
Taupo Dressage Gp

Warkworth Dressage Gp

Waikato Equestrian Centre
Wellington Dressage Gp
HOY

Waitemata Dressage Gp
Gisborne Dressage Gp
Dressage NZ

Warkworth Dressage Gp

Taupo Dressage Gp

Taupo Dressage Gp

Waitemata Dressage Gp
Northland Dressage Gp
Auckland-Manukau Dressage Gp
Gisborne Dressage Gp
Morrinsville/Te Aroha Dressage Gp
Wairarapa Dressage Gp
Warkworth Dressage Gp
Waitemata Dressage Gp
Rotorua Dressage Gp
Auckland-Manukau Dressage Gp

PL
PL
PL

L, PE
PL, PE
PL, PE

L, PE

Nat, PE
L, PE

Nat, PE
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May-22
1 Waikato Equestrian Centre T, PE
8 Horowhenua Dressage Gp T
8 Morrinsville/Te Aroha Dressage Gp L
8 Northern Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp L
8 Northland Dressage Gp L
15  Gisborne Dressage Gp T
15  Wairarapa Dressage Gp T, PE
15  Waitemata Dressage Gp L, PE
28/29 Central Districts Dressage Gp L, PE
Jun-22
5 Waikato Equestrian Centre T, PE
5 Wairarapa Dressage Gp T, PE
12 Horowhenua Dressage Gp T
12 Northern Hawkes Bay Dressage Gp L
Jul-22
3 Waikato Equestrian Centre T, PE
e SADDLESe
T = Training L = Local
R = Regional Nat = National
PE = Para Equestrian PL = Premier League
Aug-21 SOUTH ISLAND
1 Canterbury Dressage Gp T, PE
8 Otago Dressage Gp T
15 North Canterbury Dressage Gp L
22  Otago Dressage Gp T
29 Northern Equestrian Group L
Sep-21
5 Canterbury Dressage Gp L, PE
11/12 Nelson Dressage Gp R
12 Ashburton Dressage Gp T
19  Otago Dressage Gp T
19  North Canterbury Dressage Gp L
25/26 South Canterbury/North Otago Dressage Gp L
25  Marlborough Dressage Gp R
26 Marlborough Dressage Gp R
26  Northern Equestrian Group L
Oct-21
2/3  Central Otago Dressage Gp L
3 Canterbury Dressage Gp L, PE
9/10 Otago Dressage Gp L
17  North Canterbury Dressage Gp L
17 White Horse Equestrian Group L
23/24 Marlborough Dressage Gp PL
30/31 Nelson Dressage Gp PL
30/31 Southland Dressage Gp L
31 Northern Equestrian Group L



